FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OCT 1 7 2002 FPA



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

\3	
To the Honor as Francisconer of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ZAHIR M. AHMED Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes X No	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: POWER ELECTRONICS AND SYSTEMS, INC. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2461 WEST 205 TH STREET, SUITE B101 City: TORRANCE State: CALIFORNIA ZIP: 90501 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX_ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s): 5,872,431 Additional numbers attached?YesXNo	
Additional numbers attached:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: ERIC S. HYMAN	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN	X EnclosedX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor	8. Deposit account number: 02-2666
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and confect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ERIC S. HYMAN, ESQ. REG. NO. 30,139	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments & document:	
\	

10/22/2002 GTDN11 00000058 5872431

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Docket No. 2404.P001x

PATENT REEL: 013392 FRAME: 0683

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Zahir M. Ahmed, an individual residing in Torrance California, according to the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is the sole inventor and owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,872,431 which issued February 16, 1999.

Whereas, Zahir M. Ahmed (hereinafter "Assignor") did assign his entire right, title and interest in and to said patent, and the invention therein described to, Power Electronics and Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws California, having a principal place of 2461 West 205th Street,, Suite B101, Torrance,, CA (hereinafter "Assignee");

Whereas, Assignee, acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent, and the invention therein described, from the Assigner;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does now confirm that he did assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, effective February 16, 1999, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisionals, reissues, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof and in and to any letters patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America and all foreign countries, and the right to sue for damages for all infringements thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term of said patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, if this assignment transfer and sale had not been made.

Date: October 2, 2002

RECORDED: 10/17/2002

1

PATENT REEL: 013392 FRAME: 0684